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Ordenes de Salida

20 de Agosto de 2023

CABALLO
(DORSAL) JINETE
(] _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
REYZ?SVEE(L:FAEII\ILIERSONEII MORALES, Juan
1 113134 Ignacio 3548 AR
X QUITO DE BAUSSY /
N JOSE M RENDON
2011 / CASTANA / CDE
PEREZ / ALFONSO
SALGUERO
ELVIC;ATZIP(\)EL;ATFE/ FIEVET, Charlotte
2 155410 CHARLOTTE FIEVET / 333375 ES
CHACCURA /2014 /
i NONE
ALAZAN / OLDBG
QUOTE FOR
PLEASURE MASSO GEA,
FOR PLEASURE / BE 159656 Cristina 220206 ES
LUCKY M X QUIDAM DE PATRICIA GEA
REVEL / 2016 / CASTANO ORTIGAS / NONE
/ BWP
ALONSO BUZO,
JOCKER DA Alberto
FAMAGUDA MANUEL CALDEIRA
4 COLTAIRE Z / LADY 142473 37012 ES
FERNANDES /
HILLARY / 2014 / TORDO
. MANUEL CALDEIRA
/ CRUZ PORTUGUES
FERNANDES
LAGARTIJO DE
ARCIA-TORRE
SANTO DOMINGO Sc(j)LA(l:\lO garmesn
5 GRANIUS VON IURLOGEN 155743 ' 14425 ES
/ NOL X CUMANO / 2017
Y.EHM / Y.EHM
/ TORDO / CDE
LOPEZ-
BELMONTE,
GENIO ROCK Covadonga
APACHE D'ADRIERS / 127395 [Ponpﬂaa 127354 ES
ANTONIA X CALVARO Z / Comillas]
2012 / ALAZANA / NONE EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
Y.SANTO DOMINGO
ORDESA FERNANDEZ GIL-
DARCO / CERINOLA X 143082 FOURNIER, Luis 16378 ES
CLINTON / 2015 / MINISTERIO DE
CASTANO / CDE DEFENSA / NONE
FAL'BALA D'AURY GARCIA-TORRES
CONTENDRO I / SOLANO, Emilio
QATOUCHA M'AUREA X 154538 BLANCA BIDON 147211 ES
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /

2015 / CASTANO / SF

DAURELLA / AURELIE
DURAND



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

oS

Descanso 15 minutos

LA BOUNTI DEL
AMOR 19,13%
HERMINAGUE 38% /
CHACHARI GREGORIO X
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
2015 / CASTANA / AA.

JIMBARAN
10 DOUGLAS / ENDE / 2014
/ CASTANO / KWPN

BADAJO
11 NONE / NONE / 2016 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

VAREN D ETAIN
QUINCY / QARESSE DE
12 KREISKER X DIAMANT DE
SEMILLY /2009 /
ALAZANA / SF

TOO ACTION DE
BUZALEN
13 ACTION BREAKER / EVITA
EQD X CLEARWAY / 2016
/ ALAZAN / CDE

INCAN DE NOGALES
14 NONE / NONE // NONE /
NONE

UTE DU CHAIGNE
DIAMANT DE SEMILLI /
15 BADILLA X AFRICAN JOY
XX /2008 / CASTANA /
SF

JORDAN
JARNAC / FIONNA X FOR
PLEASURE /2013 /
CASTANA / CDE

16

SOMEONE LIKE
BUZALEN
CORRADO | / LERA DE
BUZALEN X CONVERTER
1/2015 / CASTANO /
CDE

17

Descanso 15 minutos

FALUA JR
REY Z / LANARCOS X
NARCOS 11 /2012 /
ALAZANA / CDE

ERDEVEN DU
TERTRE
19 PUTCH DES ISLES /
GARDENE DU PLESSIS /
2014 / CASTANO / SF

L.A.C.

138629

157091

149245

124073

141526

142632

108000

123687

139299

118629

157196

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARGALLO
GARCIA, Victoria
SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO
ALVAREZ / Y.EL AMOR

DE LA CHICA
QUESADA, Ana
Luisa
GAMEZ VALVERDE,
FRANCISCO JOSE /
NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
HIPICA MADRID CB /
Y.SANTO DOMINGO

SERRANO USON,
Sara
PABLO SERRANO
MUNOZ / M. JEAN
ALAIN TSHIBANGU

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
Y.BUZALEN /
Y.BUZALEN

MORON ROMERO,
Javier
NONE / NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Ana
JOSE JUAN FUMERO
HERNANDEZ /
PHILIPPE SOURDILLE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
EL TRASMILLAR / EL
TRASMILLAR

CANTERO
MACIAS, Israel
Y.BUZALEN /
Y.BUZALEN

CAMARGO
LEGUINA,
Guillermo
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS
/ YJUAN RIVA
FRANCOS

FIEVET, Charlotte
CHARLOTTE FIEVET /
NONE

L.D.N.

17062

82798

17140

209540

3548

239928

68788

1290

5014

161202

333375

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VAILLANT DE TIVOLI
TOULON / QUASSIOPEE
DE TIVOLI X HELIOS DE
LA COUR 11/ 2009 /
CASTANO / SF

PALINKA VD
WELLINGTON
GALISCO VAN PAEMEL /
WARRLINKA X DARCO /
2015/ TORDO / BELGA

CALYPSO DE MOEL
NORTON D“EOLE / QUIA
DE ZANDE / 2012 /
TORDO / SF

DIABLESSE D'OR
SEABEA SWEET D'OR /
MELORIENNE D’OR X
OHIO VAN DE
PADENBORRE /2013 /
ALAZAN / SF

PRIO YM
IBON / ESPINOSA X
DARCO / 2016/
CASTANA / CDE

GIRENE DE RANCE
CHECKDAM DU GIVRE /
UNE DE RANCE X L'ARC
DE TRIOMPHE / 2016 /
CASTANO / SF

ALIX DES IBIS
HYM D'ISIGNY / MUTINE
DE IBIS X ADELFOS /
2010 / CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

153196

135860

144737

153233

144416

150502

132360

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / NONE

ALONSO BUZO,
Alberto
MARTA COBO
MORENO / MARTA
COBO MORENO

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Carmen

JACOBO CERDEIRAS
/ NONE

LOPEZ-
BELMONTE,
Covadonga

[Pontificia
Comillas]
JAVIER LOPEZ-
BELMONTE ENCINA /
S.C.E.A. LEBRUN

FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER, Luis
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS,FF.AA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Emilio
CHLOE ALZUETA /
ROLAND LE FUSTEC

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
CALVIN STUART
LUCOCK / NONE

L.D.N.

220206

37012

14425

127354

16378

147211

3548

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

AR
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